แม้ว่าการวิเคราะห์น้ีไม่ได้ค านึงการกระจายตัวแบบเต็มรูปแบบของกระแสเงินสดที่คาดหวังภาย ใต้โครงการ
ดังกล่าว แต่ไดแ้สดงประมาณการความอ่อนไหวของข้อสมมติฐานต่างๆ

19 ทุนเรือนหุ้น

 มูลค่าหุ้น  2560  2559
 ต่อหุ้น  จ านวนหุ้น  จ านวนเงิน  จ านวนหุ้น  จ านวนเงิน
 (บาท)  (พันหุ้น/พันบาท)
ทุนจดทะเบียน
ณ วันที่ 1 เมษายน ของปีก่อน
-  หุ้นสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000
ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม
-  หุ้นสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

หุ้นที่ออกและช าระแล้ว
ณ วันที่ 1 เมษายน ของปีก่อน
-  หุ้นสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000
ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม
-  หุ้นสามัญ 1  300,000  300,000  300,000  300,000

105

THAI CARBON BLACK PCL.
Annual Report 2017

201

Thai Carbon Black Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2017

59

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown

below.

Consolidated and separate

financial statements

(in thousand Baht)

Defined benefit obligation 31 March 2017 and 2016 Increase  Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) (6,658) 7,546

Future salary growth (1% movement) 7,109 (6,426)

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the

plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

19 Share capital

Par value 2017  2016

per share Number  Amount  Number  Amount

(in Baht) (thousand shares / thousand Baht)

Authorised

At 1 April of the preceding year

- ordinary shares 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

At 31 March

-  ordinary shares 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

Issued and paid-up

At 1 April of the preceding year

- ordinary shares 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

At 31 March

- ordinary shares 1 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

บริษัท ไทยคาร์บอนแบล็ค จ�ำกัด (มหาชน)
รายงานประจ�ำปี 2560

202

บริษัท ไทยคาร์บอนแบล็ค จ ากัด (มหาชน) และบริษัทย่อย
หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงิน
ส าหรับปีสิ้นสุดวันท่ี 31 มีนาคม 2560

60

ส่วนเกินมูลค่าหุ้น

ตามบทบัญญัติแห่งพระราชบัญญัติบริษัทมหาชนจ ากัด พ.ศ. 2535 มาตรา 51 ในกรณีที่บริษัทเสนอขายหุ้นสูงกว่า
มูลค่าหุ้นที่จดทะเบียนไว้ บริษัทต้องน าค่าหุ้นส่วนเกินน้ีตั้งเป็นทุนส ารอง (“ส่วนเกินมูลค่าหุ้น”) ส่วนเกินมูลค่าหุ้นน้ี
จะน าไปจ่ายเป็นเงินปันผลไม่ได้

20 ส ารอง

ส ารองประกอบด้วย

การจัดสรรก าไร และ/หรือ ก าไรสะสม

ส ารองตามกฎหมาย

ตามบทบัญญัติแห่งพระราชบัญญัติบริษัทมหาชนจ ากัด พ.ศ. 2535 มาตรา 116 บริษัทจะต้องจัดสรรทุนส ารอง